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Kiel Pozzey is presented with a cast of his
28kg pending record Mahi Mabhi.
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Chairman’s Report priI 2014

Hi All

Well summer is behind us which means it’s time to dust of the reef fishing gear and throw an extra jump-
er in the boat just in case. In saying that there are still plenty of pelagics around and there are Blacks and
Sails being caught every day. Let’s not forget that this is the time of year that the big Blue Marlin with
some chunky Yellowfin Tuna mixed in, turn up in numbers wide off Cape Moreton.

Congratulations to ‘Life’s Great’ for tagging 2 Blacks recently. After several quiet trips he worked out how
to catch them, DON'T INVITE MICK KING! It’s also great to see our club boats fish other clubs’ competi-
tions with varying success. | know ‘Big Business’ fished the Surfers Paradise comp and ‘Still Producin’
fished Back to Tangas and did pretty well.

We will be running a Sportfish Competition on the May Club Weekend, the 17" &18™. You will need to
register and there will be a small entry fee of $20 for big people and free for the juniors. We will have
some trophies and prizes and a BBQ presentation along with our regular Club Weekend weigh-in. That
weekend will also be the ANSA Queensland Species Challenge so if you choose to participate you can fish
both at the same time. You will also need to register separately for the ANSA Species challenge at no cost
if you are already an ANSA member. This is done online. I’'m sure our ANSA delegate Greg Skinner will be
able to assist members with registering and understanding the rules and technical stuff.

It is fantastic that we have new members regularly joining our club and | encourage the new members to
not be shy - feel free to ask people their names, ask question about the club, how it runs, fishing tech-
niques and the different rules and so on. | have been involved with the club for many years now and | still
don’t know everything and everyone, so | am regularly seeking advice from the old hands.

In relation to Club Weekend Nominated Fish, just to be clear, you must weigh in your catch at club weigh-
in on the Sunday to be eligible to claim the money prize for the Nominated Species. This also goes for the
double points. Also tag cards from the Club Weekend handed in at that time are worth double points.
These rules were designed to encourage members and guests to attend the Club Weekend events.

Don’t forget to check the website regularly for updates and new pictures. The Tackle Box is also on the
website, this way you can send the link to friends and family.

Both nominated fish species are worth S50 this month, so good luck. As usual ‘sleepy’ will have the BBQ
firing.
Tight lines everyone.
Cheers
Mick King

Chairman
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Presentations April 2014

Demonstration of Neptune’s Treasures

At the March Club Night,
the guys from Neptune’s
Treasures taxidermy came
and presented Kiel Pozzey
with his mounted, pending-
record mahi mahi.

They explained about the
processes they use, and
the best way to preserve
your fish so that it can be
recreated in the most life-
like way (wrapped in cling-
film and frozen immediate-

ly).

They also endorsed tagging
and releasing fish after tak-
ing the measurements and

some clear photographs.

This allows you to release
the fish unharmed, and
from your pictures and
measurements they can
recreate an exact replica,
allowing you to preserve
the memory of that special
fish of a lifetime.

Check them out at:

http://www.neptunestreasures.com.au/



http://www.neptunestreasures.com.au/

Angler

Noel Day
Michael King
Paul Higgins
Janine Cole
Joanne Doherty
Robyn Drvsdale
Karl Franks
Greg Skinner
John Schultze
Diana Drysdale
Mark Rose
Doug Hall
Madeline Doherty
Owen Franks
Troy Barron
Catl Ladner
Lvnnie Day
Rebecca Doherty
Owen Sldnner
Peter Davies
Peter Hiller

Vessel Under7mt

Life's Great
Cranky
Northside
Poppy G
Hard Yaklka
Kingfisher
Old Hooker
At Sea
Fish Repellant
Seava

Vessels over Tmts

Big Business
Liquid Assets
Pommie 1
Incoming
Deep Blue
Apex Preditor
Ob One
Still Producen
Playin Hard
Andiamo
Assylum
On Duty

2013-2014 Club Point Scores
at the end of March 2014

728
574
343
220
214
136
132
117
g9
69
60
50
50
46
42
39
38
30
26
18

24648
12434
6789
3090
1956
1170
590
343
293
103

Points

23303
7612
2400
1500
1500
1500
750
546
458
184
251
229

Sports Points Tag Sports Points

180
150

60

Angler
Samuel King
Corey Ramsey
Owen Franks

Corey Ramsey

Angler

Noel Day

David Trask
Steve Sharaga
Grahame Rose
Frank Downey
Mark Rose
Phillip Thompson
Michael Knowles
Samuel King
Corey Ramsey
Riki Ramsey
Jason Comino
Brian Mangnall
Michael King
Todd Jensen
Robert Ware
Paul Higgins
Danny Tanic
Kristie Keen

Col Zelow

Steven Harrington
Peter Distel
Janine Cole
Joanne Doherty
Dvlan Clayton
Robyn Drysdale
Karl Franks
Kristen Trask
John Schultze
Doug Hall
Madeline Doherty
Owen Franks
Troy Barron

Carl Ladner

Greg Skinner
Rebecca Doherty
Peter Davies

Juniors

Sports Points
905

46

Tag Gam e Points
3120

April 2014

Club Dav

0833
6167
5624
3000
3000
2785
2640
2400
1134
971
680
602
590
484
390
347
343
308
251
231
228
223
220
214
158
136
132
126
89
50
50
46
42
39
38
30
18

(zame Points
229
4226
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2013-2014 Club Point Scores
at the end of March 2014

Angler Game Points Tag Game Points
Noel Day 15864 15000
David Trask 10897 9810
Steve Sharaga 8624 8280
Jason Comino 7922 7710
Riki Ramsey 7038 5985
Mark Rose 4225 4140
Tony Clarke 3115 3000
Grahame Rose 3000 3000
Frank Downey 3000 3000
Phillip Thompson 2640 2640
Michael Knowles 2400 2400
Kristen Trask 1893 1500
Brad Clayton 1500 1500
Michael King 1500 1500
Carl Ladner 1500 1500
Lvanie Day 1500 1500
Matthew Fox 1500 1500
Todd Kalpus 1500 1500
Rex Siggs 1500 1500
Denny Tanic 1500 1500
Jani Stenberg 1500 1500
Ben Steer 1170 1170
Brian Mangnall 590

Kiel Pozzey 525

Robert Ware 524

Todd Jensen 390 390
Danny Tanic 308

Leann Griffith - Baker 291

Wayne Baker 255

Kristie Keen 251

Col Zelow 231

Samuel King 229

Steven Harrington 228

Darrvl Boshler 225

Peter Distel 223

Keena Fox 205

Dvlan Clavton 158

Jill Sharaga 117

Breeanne Trask 75

Ethan Kroll chasing squid for bait on an overnight fishing trip.



Top Anglers
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Biguest Fish and Most Billiish Tags

Bream:
Flathead:
Whiting:
Bass:
Tailor:

Mulloway:

Mahi Mahi:

Snapper:

Pearl Perch:

Janine Cole - .68kg
Janine Cole - 2.73.kg
Janine Cole - .27kg

Mick King - 2.0 kg

Karl Franks - 1.19 kg For fun and fishing interest we have

been tracking the biggest of the

species caught and most Billfish
tagged in the 2013/14 fishing year.
Brian Magnall — 6.00 kg Not worried about line class or what

Kiel Pozzey - 28kg

tackle used. Just email me at

NoelDay - 3.27kg noelday@optusnet.com.au and |

Cobia: Dylan Clayton - 4.2 kg will keep up dating the list and we’ll
see who catches the biggest. So stop

Wahoo: Dave Trask — 25kg mowing the grass or fixing the fence

Cod: Carl Ladner— 1.98 and get fishing, there’s only 3

months left this year

Tuna: Sam King — 14.32kg

Trevally:

Amberjack: Phil Stedman 7.91 kg

Mackerel: Corey Ramsey—-9.2 kg

Kingfish:

Shark:

First Billfish Tagged: Tony Clarke Sailfish 13 September 2013

Most Billfish Tagged: Noel Day 7 / Dave Trask 5 f Jason Comino 5 /

Steve Sharaga 4 / Mark Rose 2 and many more
on 1 billfish
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Club Weekend . : April 2014

10 GRICE STREET. CLONTARF

889 3113

* All Mechanical Repairs °Log Book Servicing
*Wheel Alignments e Brake Machining
eSafety Certificates (RWC) e¢Diagnostic Scans

e Trailer servicing
10% OFF FOR ALL MEMBERS
& -

OR
1 FREE WHEEL ALIGNMENT

To win the money for the monthly nominated fish inshore or offshore
species, simply weigh in the heaviest fish (labelled with your name and
line class). To receive double club points, the fish must be tagged or
caught on the Club Weekend only and the cards correctly completed and
handed in or fish weighed in at M.B.B.C. from 3.30pm to 4.30pm on the
Sunday. Prizes will be awarded at the following club night.

Remember, club fishing weekend starts on midnight on Friday April fin-
ishing on Sunday 13th April at the 3.30-4.30pm weigh-in and the spe-
cies are Pearl Perch and Flathead.

hed 1/28 Tharecht Py
L Scarborough Marng x

www.atseamarine.com.au




OFFSHORE

SPECIES

PREVIOUS
WINNER

April 2014

Flathead

INSHORE
SPECIES

PREVIOUS
WINNER

June

July

August

September

October

November

December

January

February

March

Sweetlip

Longtail Tuna

Amberjack

Pearl Perch

Snapper

Cobia

Mahi Mahi

Wahoo

Yellowfin Tuna

Mackerel

Mackerel Tuna

No winner

No winner

No winner

Robbie Drysdale

Noel Day

No winner

Rob Ware

Noel Day

Corey Ramsey

No winner

Jason Comino

Bass

Bream

Tailor

Cod

Bream

Flathead

Bass

Mangrove Jack

Whiting

Cod

Bream

No winner

Paul Higgins

Karl Franks

No winner

Janine Cole

Diana
Drysdale

Sam King

No winner

Paul Higgins

No winner

Noel Day



Upcoming Events April 2014

1&'@%&'/ ersatile are you?

Try the x

“ANSA Queensland
species challenge

What’s it about? and find out!

» It’s not about catching the biggest fish, it’s about having a range of
skills.

Who can participate?

» ANYONE! Open to any sportfisher, you don’t have to be an existing
ANSA member.

Whatdo Ido?
» Register through our website, then catch as many different species

as possible over the two days! One fish of each species can be
entered.

» On the challenge weekend, submit your catches online, through

email, or via toll-free phone number. Where possible, photos are
required.

» Results will be tallied and available online through the event.
~ Major prize: $500 fishing tackle open order.

Midnight Friday until 2:00pm Sunday
17-18 May 2014. Details & registration:

www.ansaqld.com.au

RN |




Upcoming Events

ANSA Queensland Species Challenge
17-18"May 2014
Event Rules

AlM:

The ANSA Queensland Species Challenge is an event that reflects the fundamental challenge of fishing, that being the
challenge of fisherman vs fish. The Challenge is instituted so that Anglers can join and fish together across Queensland
over the same weekend. The only objective is catch as many different species from the ANSA Queensland species list
as possible in two days.

This is the perfect event for kids and anglers seeking to challenge themselves beyond the traditional “catch the
biggest/most fish".

NOMINATION:

Any person that registers enline and pays for the challenge before the due date is eligible to enter. There is no
requirement to be an ANSA member to enter. Non ANSA members will be granted temporary membership for the
event as a part of the registration (which includes the temporary membership fee).

BOUMNDARYS:
All fishing is to be conducted in Queensland waters.

HOURS OF EVENT:
The Challenge commences at 12.00 midnight on Friday and concludes at 2.00pm on Sunday of the weekend of the
event.

TACKLE AND METHODS:
Any sportfishing tackle and/or methed may be utilised.

NOTIFICATION OF RESULTS:
There will be three methods of reporting catches. Details of how to submit their catch will be provided to participants
prior to the event start. Catches must be submitted by 6.00pm on the last day of the event.

1. During the day there will be a 1800 number that people can ring to record their entries and email in photos
as confirmation each day.

2. Alternatively entries can be submitted online at the end of the day.

3. For ANSA members who tag fish, submitting a trip sheet and photos at the end of each day will also be an
accepted method of entering species.

SCORING:

Anglers can register one fish of each species caught during the challenge. Anglers need to get a quick photo of the
fish for identification if it is to be released. Fish may be kept or released if legal size. During the event there will be an
online electronic scoreboard that tallies the results as they come in.

ELIGIBLE SPECIES:
Shall be only those species listed on the ANSA Qld website. A copy of the eligible species will be provided to all
entrants.

PRESENTATION OF AWARDS:

The Challenge is essentially a social event and not a hard-fought competition. It is recognized however that those
that meet the Challenge deserve recognition by their peers and so each category winner will receive a special Species
Challenge commemorative lure.

The major prize winner will be selected by random draw from all participants who enter a fish during the challenge.

Awards shall be for the following:
a) Individual Senior Male.

b) Individual Senior Female.

¢) Individual Junior (10-16yrs)

d) Individual Junior <10 Years



Upcoming Events April 2014
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2014 RPG&SC Ine.
Sneortiishing Compeution

“The underlying spirit of angling is that the skill of the angler is pitted against the instinct and
strength of the fish and that the latter is entitled to an even chance for life.”

This event aims to promote Sportfishing and encourage healthy competition between
anglers in a friendly atmosphere. This event may be run in conjunction with RPG&SC club
weekend and the A.N.5.A. Statewide Species Challenge.

Date: Saturday 17" and Sunday 18" May 2014.

Venue: Moreton Bay Boat Club, Bird O'Passage Parade, Scarborough. Under the sun shade on the grassed area
or club deck if wet.

Cost: Seniors 520 and juniors (under 16 years) are free (no cost).
Presentation: Approximately 4.30 pm Sunday after the weigh-in and the points are calculated.

Fishing Area: All waters between Double Island point and Qld/NSW Border including freshwater dams and

rivers excluding privately owned waters.

Who Can Fish: The competition is open to all financial member of RPG&SC Inc or any other person who is a

financial member of another fishing club affiliated with ANSA or QGFA, and registers for the competition.
Registration: Completed registration forms must be received by organisers prior to start fishing.

Weigh Station will be Open: 2.30pm to 4.30 pm Sunday only. No overtime permitted.

Fishing Times: Fishing commences at midnight Friday and fishing will cease at 3.30 pm Sunday.

Eligible Species: All fish species as per our eligible species list for ANSA.

Line Classes: You may use line classes — 2kg, 3kg, 4kg, 6kg, 8kg, 10kg, and 15kg.

Gilled & Gutted Fish: A 10% allowance will be given for cleaned fish, but no allowance will be made for
Masters, State or National records.



Upcoming Event Redcliffe
Peninsula

Game & Sportfish
Club Inc.

2014 RPG&SC Inc. Sportfishing Competition Registration Form

Cost: Senior - 520.00 Junior - Free (under 16 years)

Anglers Name Fishing Club | Senior/Junior Amount Office

Total amount payable 5

Payment Method - Cash Card
Credit Card Number _ _ - _ _ - _ _ _ - _

Expiry Date /

Signature

Date / / MasterCard Visa Amex

Please hand in form to a committee member or email or post registration form to:
John Schultze - 3935carborough Road, Scarborough. Qld 4020

Email - jschultze393@agmail.com Phone — 3203 7559 Mobile — 0417 055 132
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Upcoming Events April 2014

The fishing club is organising another great weekend over at the
Cowen huts on Moreton Island. We are hiring all the huts for club
use.

WHEN: June long weekend - arriving Saturday 7th June,
departing Monday 9th June.

COST: $30 per adult (14+), S15 for children 6-14 years,
kids under 6 go free. Barge/ferry at your own cost.

INCLUSIONS: The above costs include accommodation, lunch and
dinner on the Saturday, 3 meals on the Sunday, and
breakfast Monday. Meals will be basic and do not
include drinks.

BRING: Your own drinks and nibbles, fishing gear, sun
protection, games, etc.

It will be a fantastic weekend and
spaces are limited. There will be the
option to camp in tents in the area
around the huts.

Those people coming on foot can

arrange collection with those taking
4x4s to the island.

Please advise Mark Rose if you are interested on 0433 183-186 or at
marosel@optusnet.com.au .




Upcoming Events April 2014

Gold Coast Game Fish Club Blue Marlin Classic 2014

M Cog,
Hosted By: Gold Coast Game Fish Club Inc. 11/04/2014
. Website: hitp://www.gcgfc.com.au/ @ =
- Rul
%4’ SZ & Contact Person: Alisa Schofield = 13/04/2014
& Fish O

Contact Phone: 0420 848 592

Status: Dates Approved | QGFA Sanctioned

MGFC Arrows Express Billfish Bonanza
Hosted By: Mooloolaba Game Fishing Club Inc 2510412014

Website: http://www mgfc.com.au/ @' =
Rules 2710412014

Contact Person: Nathan Douglass

Contact Phone: 0448 121 500

Status: Dates Approved | QGFA Sanctioned

Hinchinbrook Catch and Release Tournament
231052014

Hosted By: Ingham Rod & Reel Club

Contact Person: Paul Dametto
24/05/2014

INGHAM ROD & REEL CLUB

Contact Phone: 0419 779 413

Status: Dates Approved | Sanctioning Pending

Bluewater Water Classic
Hosted By: Bribie Island Game Fishing Club 06/06/2014

Website: http:/lwww bigfc.com.au/ =
Contact Person: Greg Smoothy 09/06/2014

Contact Phone: 0423 963 804

Status: Dates Approved | Sanctioning Pending



Ron Duunne — Since Atig 2003

Brian Mangnall - Since Aug 2006

John Smitick - Sinice Oct 2006

Ron Howden — Since July 2007

Ray Thomason —Since July 2011

FPAST CLUB CHAIRMAN

MichaslKing......2012— 2014 RonMorton..... 1996 — 1997
BrianMangnell .. 2011 - 2012 BrianMangnall. ... 1993 — 1996
DaveTrask......2008_ 2011 John Sullivan / Brian Mangnall ... 199293
Ray Thomason ... 2007-2008 John Sulfivan..... 1991— 1392

Simon Flefcher.... 2006 - 2007 Feter Norris...... 1990— 1991

Ray Thomason... 2004 — 2006 Bruce Proctor...... 1989— 1390

BrianMangnall.... 2003 - 2004

Barry Sullivan / Brian Mangnall.. 2002 - 03
Matthew Fox....2001 - 2002

Barry Sullivan. ... 1999— 2001

Norm Mickie..... 1998— 1999

Rob Hosking. ....1997— 1998
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Tony Clarke with a
nice little black mar-
lin caught aboard
‘Life’s Great'.

And Tony again with
a 16kg wahoo caught
on ‘PK’.

Warwick Squire with an 89cm jewfish
caught near Shallow Tempest with Mat-
thew Kroll.

Please send any
contributions and

photos for Tackle Box
to Robbie Drysdale at:


mailto:aerosea@live.com

